
   

   

2024-5 Alexander Wotherspoon Law & District AAC 11.34 Sam Deery Giffnock North AC 11.38 Toby Comer Edinburgh AC 11.42
2023-4 Luca Anderson Anster Haddies 11.54 Harry Robinson Dundee Hawkhill H 12.00 Conor McNab Edinburgh AC 12.02
2022-3 Rhuairdh Laing VP City of Glasgow 11.53 Louie Muir Giffnock North AC 11.59 Harrison MacMillan Central AC 12.02
2021-2 Angus Wilkinson East Kilbride AC 11.14 Howie Allison Team East Lothian 11.24 Ray Taylor Falkirk Victoria H 11.36
2020-1

2019-20 Craig Shennan Giffnock North AC 11.07 Rowan Whitworth Livingston AC 11.28 William Ronald Kilbarchan AAC 11.33
2018-9 Finlay Ross Harmeny AC 11.21 Corey Campbell Team East Lothian 11.24 Fergus Currie Garscube H 11.36
2017-8 Angus Wright Team East Lothian 11.35 Ross Dewar Edinburgh AC 11.36 Ewan Christie Gala H 11.36
2016-7 Harry Henriksen Lasswade AAC 10.44 Lucas Cairns Inverness H 10.55 Andrew McGill Linlithgow AC 11.02
2015-6 David Addison Corstorphine AAC 12.10 Ethan Elder Moorfoot Runners 12.24 Oscar Onley Chirnside Chasers 12.25
2014-5 Hamish Armit Giffnock North AAC 11.07 Cameron Campbell Campbelltown RC 11.14 Scott Sprang Ayr Seaforth AC 11.15
2013-4 Ryan Stephen Ronhill Cambuslang H 12.40 Cameron Watson Inverclyde AC 12.52 Jamie Burns Shettleston H 12.54
2012-3 Ryan Gray Inverclyde AC 12.14 Aidan Johnson VP City of Glasgow 12.37 Adam Scott Fife AC 12.52
2011-2 Ryan Gray Inverclyde AC 12.40 Ben Greenwood Perth Strathtay H 12.53 Aiden Johnson VP City of Glasgow 13.02
2010-1 Josh Kerr Edinburgh AC 12.53 Jay van den Hoven VP City of Glasgow 13.00 Scott McKay VP City of Glasgow 13.05

2009-10 Euan Gillham Kilbarchan AAC 12.26 Robert Bough Edinburgh AC 12.33 Josh Kerr Edinburgh AC 12.36
2008-9 Jake Kerr Edinburgh AC 11.59 Lewis Boyle VP City of Glasgow 12.10 Rory Muir Dunfermline & West Fife AC 12.18
2007-8 Finlay Rae Ayr Seaforth AC 11:23 Jamie Crowe Dundee Hawkhill H 11:31 Max Aitchison VP City of Glasgow 11:34
2006-7 Michael Overend Dundee Hawkhill H 11:33 Thomas Watson Central AC 11:38 Grant Muir Giffnock North 11:40
2005-6 David Vernon Nithsdale 12.10 Edward Dudgeon City of Edinburgh 12.18 Graeme MacGregor Falkirk Victoria H 12.24
2004-5 Miles Hollinshead Giffnock North AAC 12:29 Roger Poolman George Heriots CCC 12:35 Lachlan Oates Shettleston H 12:45
2003-4 Matthew Gillespie Central AC 11:52 Chris O'Hare City of Edinburgh 12:17 Craig MacDonald Kirkintilloch Oly 12:33
2002-3 Scott Hawkins Kilbarchan AAC 11:07 Matthew Gillespie Central AC 11:10 Christopher McGarrity Shettleston H 11.44
2001-2 Alexander Thoirs Aberdeen AAC 11:16 Michael Gillespie Central AC 13:40 Derek Hawkins Kilbarchan AAC 12.03
2000-1 Mark Mitchell Forres H 12:57 Stewart Kirk Ronhill Cambuslang H 13:40 Stephen Trainer Greenock Glenpark H 12.13

1999-2000 Stephen Lisgo Mansfield AC 12.03 Ross Toole Kilbarchan AAC 12.06 Adrain Holiday Border Harriers 12.06
1998-9 Scott Fraser Lasswade AAC 10.58 Kyle Hay Forres H 11.03 Graham Welsh Lochaber AC 11.16
1997-8 Darren Malin Nithsdale AC 11.27 Robin McIntosh City of Edinburgh 11.29 Scott Fraser Lasswade AAC 11.38
1996-7 Iain Munro Cambuslang H 12.01 Michael Chisholm Lochaber AC 12.13 Callum Crawford Victoria Park AAC 12.18
1995-6 Andrew Lemoncello Fife AC 12.26 Colin Henderson East Kilbride AAC 12.45 Adam Hastie Peterhead AAC 13.03
1994-5 Steven O'Brien TSB Corstorphine AC 12.44 Daniel Tait Cambuslang H 12.48 Bruce Irvine Fraserburgh RR 12.49
1993-4 Craig Michie Fife AC 10.53 James Goldie Kilmarnock AC 11.01 Chris O'Brian Corstorphine AAC 11.03
1992-3 Jonathon Cowie Buckie H S 10.33 Gary Martin Minolta Black Island AC 10.33 Andrew Sandilands Stonehouse AAC 10.35

   

1991-2 Kevin McAlpine Nairn & District AC 11.15 Alan Dobbie Cambuslang H 11.28 Andrew Sandilands Avonside 11.31
1990-1 Stuart Gibson Clydebank AC 11.57 Alasdair Donaldson Pitreavie AAC 12.01 Neil Lyall Lasswade AC 12.04

Scottish Cross Country Union

Scottish Athletics Federation/Scottish Athletics Limited

Scottish Cross Country Championships Individual Medallists (U13 Boys)

Alex Nangle Memorial Trophy – First Presented 1980-1

No Championship due to Covid-19 pandemic



1989-90 Kevin Daley Edinburgh SPC AC 12.51 Donald MacDonald Perth Strathtay H 12.59 Keith Mason Cunnock & District AC 13.05
1988-9 Daniel Kerr IBM Spango Valley AC 12.46 James Toner J W Kilmarnock AAC 12.53 Paul Allan Ayr Seaforth AC 13.11
1987-8 David Whiffen Nith Valley AC 12.29 Alastair Moonie Fife AC 12.33 Matthew Kelso Pitreavie AAC 12.40
1986-7 Edward McCafferty Cambuslang H 11.07 Alastair Moonie Fife Southern H 11.11 Bruce McMillan Central Region AC 11.15
1985-6 Jason Hemmings Pitreavie MC 11.59 David McPherson Cambuslang H 12.22 Alastair Thain Clydebank AC 12.27
1984-5 Thomas Graham Kilbarchan AAC 10.17 Peter Murray Greenock Glenpark H 10.21 Alan Smith East Kilbride AAC 10.21
1983-4 Chris Murphy Teviotdale H 11.50 Matthew Potter Beith H 11.56 Paul Forbes Lasswade AC 11.57
1982-3 Alan Walsh Kilbarchan AAC 9.11 Martin Currie Dollar Academy 9.23 Gordon Robertson Clyde Valley AC 9.24
1981-2 Alastair Russell Law & District AC 11.19 Colin Donald Elgin AC 11.29 Robert Donnelly St Columba's H S 11.30
1980-1 David Boyd St Columba's H S 10.20 Gregor Black Boness H 10.22 Adam Boyd Ayr Seaforth AC 10.23

1979-80 Stuart Holden Falkirk Victoria H 11.30 Gavin Phillip Edinburgh AC 12.11 Kevin Wood Edinburgh AC 12.14
1978-9 David McShane Cambuslang H 8.27 William Curle Edinburgh Southern H 8.28 Crawford Little Fife AC 8.39
1977-8 David McShane Cambuslang H 10.28 Kevin Maxwell Falkirk Victoria H 10.40 Gordon Mitchell Falkirk Victoria H 10.42
1976-7 Stewart McPherson Springburn H 12.09 Robert Hawkins Kirbarchan AAC 12.12 Tom McKean Clyde Valley AC 12.15
1975-6 Paul Martin Clyde Valley AC 10.01 William Thomas Clyde Valley AAC 10.03 Callum Henderson Tayside AC 10.04
1974-5 Gary Millar St Columba's H S 10.40 Ian Doole Clyde Valley AAC 10.55 Richard McCallum Falkirk Victoria H 11.01
1973-4 James Egan Larkhall YMCA H 10.50 Colin Hume Teviotdale H 10.51 Graham Williamson Springburn H 10.52
1972-3 Alan Adams Clydesdale H 10.59 Terry Young Grangemouth O 11.00 Stephen Cameron Cambuslang H 11.09
1971-2 William McColl Bellahouston H 11.09 Allan Renfrew Springburn H 11.13 Patrick McCarney Greenock Glenpark H 11.13
1970-1 Alexander Elder Victoria Park MC 8.54 George Robertson Motherwell YMCA H 8.55 Nat Muir Shettleston H 8.56

1969-70 Mark Watt Shettleston H 8.26 Ian Kerr Kilmarnock H 8.39 Raymond Drummond Shettleston H 8.42
1968-9 James Thomson Law & District AC 6.59 Walter Struthers Law & District AC 7.08 Robert Foy Johnstone HS 7.10
1967-8 John Mulvey Shettleston H 8.24 John Duncan Paisley H 8.28 Arthur McGill Blackburn AC 8.31


